## Recognition of Gifts on School Buildings and Grounds Board of Education Wrightstown Community School District

As an integral part of acknowledging significant contributions made by citizens, clubs, organizations and corporate participation in public school improvement, the Wrightstown Community School District realizes the benefit of allowing memorial plaques, dedication plates or other forms of recognition to be placed in areas within the District.

All forms of recognition for significant contributions should be consistent with the District's educational vision, mission, beliefs and expectations. Any acknowledgement of gifts by individuals, commercial and/or corporate giving that may become a permanent or semi-permanent part of a district building or grounds requires prior approval of the Board of Education. Benefactors should seek administrative support and recommendation prior to Board approval.

In approving recognition of gifts, corporate logos should be for identification rather than commercial purposes with the intent to provide the District with an item that is beneficial to the District rather than to provide a means for the sponsor to sell a product or service. Business acknowledgement, sponsor recognition, and corporate logos cannot relate to a product that is inappropriate or illegal for minors and cannot relate to a product or service that would be considered educationally controversial or objectionable to a significant number of parents or other members of the District's community.

The District reserves the right to consider requests for recognition in the schools on a case-by-case basis. The Board of Education will determine the appropriate form of recognition to be provided for larger contributions that are accepted by the Board of Education.

Adopted: 11/18/09

Reviewed: 3/16/2016, 10/20/2021

Revised: